ETS Colibri® is an electric stepper motor valve.
The valve has been designed for precise liquid
injection into evaporators for air conditioning
and refrigeration applications.
The valve in-line design includes balanced cage
and slider assembly operated by the direct
driven motor technology. This ensures solenoid
tight shut-o� in both �ow directions, thus

C
D
Product type Code no.
Manufacturing date
Meters/Feets
Country
Figure 13: Connections
34G210.10
A2 black
A1 white
B1 red
B2 green
34G211.10
Accessories
M12 angle cable
M12 female connector is intended for use with a standard M12 male connector, available on stepper motor valves.
This cable is designed to o�er high �exibility and small outer diameters with tensile strength. The angle way M12
cable consist of paired, twisted wires, which decreases mutual in�uence between signals transmitted along the
cable and reduces in�uence of external sources of interference. The cables thus provides a higher degree of
protection against lost steps compared to other cables.
Table 11: Ordering M12 cable
Cable Cable length (L) Insulation Packing format Code no.
PVC - black
2 + 0.089 m / 6.6 + 0.3 ft SR-PVC Single pack 034G7073
8 + 0.3 m / 26.2 +1 ft SR-PVC Single pack 034G7074
Table 12: Speci�cation
Jacket PVC - black
Cable outer sheath Oil - resistant
Water proof rating IP 67
Operating temperature range -40 – 80 °C
Wire type Twisted pair, cross section 20 AWG / 0.5 mm2
Cable outer diameter 7.0 mm
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
Cable combustibility / test Flame retardant / VW-1 / CSA FT - 1
M12 standard EN 61076-2-101
Reference standard UL style 2464 and DIN VDE 0812
LVD directive 2014/35/EU
Figure 12: Identi�cation
Colibri® Electric expansion valves Type ETS 12C, ETS 24C, ETS 25C, ETS 50C, ETS 100C
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.12 AI246886497271en-000802 | 14
Figure 14: Dimensions
34G209.10
49 mm / 1.9 inch
Ø 6.3 mm / 1/4 inch
35 mm / 1.4 inch2 + 0.089 meters / 6.6 + 0.3 feet
8 +0.3 meters / 26.2 +1 feet
 WARNING:
* M12 cables shown in the datasheet are not ATEX approved. Kindly procure ATEX cable if needed from 3rd party